# 20000098310

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)	,
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	,



03/31/20--01002--018 ++150.00

;

2020 MAR 31 PH 3: 00 SECREDIVEY OF STATE TALLEDIVESEE, FL

N CULLIGAN APR 8 2020

## FILED

### 2020 MAR 31 PM 3:00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: LAW OFFICES OF SPICER & CHAMBERS, P.A.  $\rho_{05} = 16207g$ 

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

The "Other Business Entity" is a professional association (corporation).
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 12/12/05

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

LAW OFFICES OF SPICER & CHAMBERS, PLLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: April 1, 2020

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signature of Authorized Representative:	Signature of Authorized Bernesentation	the Charles
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s     Signature:     Printed Name:     David of Spicer     Title:     President     Signature:     Printed Name:     Title:     Printed Name:     Title:     Printed Name:     Title:     Signature:     Title:     Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer.	Printed Name; Jerald S. Beer, Esq.	Title: Attorney in Fact
Signature:		
Signature:	Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business En	nity:  See below for required signature(s
Signature:		
Signature:	Printed Name: David of Spicer	Title: President
Printed Name:	$\bigcirc$	
Signature:	Signature:	
Printed Name:	Frinted Name:	
Printed Name:	Signature:	
Signature:	Printed Name:	
Printed Name:		
Signature:	Printed Name:	
Printed Name:		11tte:
Printed Name:	Signature:	
Printed Name:	Printed Name	Title
Printed Name:		XINV,
If Florida Corporation:     Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer.     If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.     If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:     Signature of one General Partner.     If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership:     Signatures of ALL General Partners.     All others:     Signature of an authorized person.     Fees:     Articles of Conversion:   \$25.00     Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:   \$125.00		
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign. If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others: Signature of an authorized person. Fees: Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature:	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign. If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others: Signature of an authorized person. Fees: Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature:	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:     Signature of one General Partner.     If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership:     Signatures of ALL General Partners.     All others:     Signature of an authorized person.     Fees:     Articles of Conversion:     \$25.00     Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation:	Title:
Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. <u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person. Fees: Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct	Title:
Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others: Signature of an authorized person. Fees: Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct	Title:
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. <u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person. <u>Fees:</u> Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected,	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign.
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. <u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person. <u>Fees:</u> Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign.
All others: Signature of an authorized person. Fees: Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner.	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign. .iability Partnership:
Signature of an authorized person. Fees: Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign. .iability Partnership:
Fees:     Articles of Conversion:   \$25.00     Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:   \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign. .iability Partnership:
Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others:	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign. .iability Partnership:
Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others:	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign. .iability Partnership:
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others: Signature of an authorized person.	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign. .iability Partnership:
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00	Signature: Printed Name: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others: Signature of an authorized person.	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign. .iability Partnership:
Certified Copy: \$30.00 (Optional)	Signature: Printed Name: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others: Signature of an authorized person. Fees:	Title: or, or Officer. , an Incorporator must sign. <u>Jability Partnership:</u> <u>Jability Limited Partnership:</u>
Certificate of Status: \$5.00 (Optional)	Signature: Printed Name: If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected, If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others: Signature of an authorized person. Fees: Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organizat:	Title: or, or Officer. an Incorporator must sign. <u>Jability Partnership:</u> <u>Jability Limited Partnership:</u> \$25.00

## 2020 MAR 31 PM 3: 00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

#### LAW OFFICES OF SPICER & CHAMBERS, PLLC

The undersigned hereby certifies that the members have associated together for the purpose of becoming a professional limited liability company under Chapter 621 of the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of professional limited liability companies for profit. The undersigned further declares that the following Articles shall be the authority for the conduct of business of such professional limited liability company.

#### **ARTICLE I**

#### Name

The name of the professional limited liability company shall be LAW OFFICES OF SPICER & CHAMBERS, PLLC.

#### **ARTICLE II**

#### Duration

This professional limited liability company shall exist from the date these Articles are signed, and continue for a period of time not to exceed thirty (30) years from the date of filing the Articles with the Office of the Secretary of State of Florida, or until sooner dissolved in a manner provide by law, or as provided in the regulations adopted by the members.

#### ARTICLE III

#### Address

The mailing address shall be 110 Front Street, Suite #300, Jupiter, Florida 33477, but it shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at such place or places as may be designated by the members.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### Principal Place of Business, Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the principal place of business and the initial registered office of the professional limited liability company is 110 Front Street, Suite #300, Jupiter, Florida 33477.

The name of its initial registered agent of this company at that address is DAVID W. SPICER.

#### **ARTICLE V**

#### Members Rights to Continue Business

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, dissolution of a member, or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in this professional limited liability company, the remaining members shall have the right to continue the business in accordance with the Operating Agreement of this company.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

#### Management

This professional limited liability company shall be managed by one (1) or more managers. The name and address of the person who shall serve as manager until the first annual meeting of members or until such person's successor is elected and qualified shall be as follows:

DAVID W. SPICER

110 Front Street Suite #300 Jupiter, Florida 33477

#### ARTICLE VII

#### **Restrictions on Membership**

Individual members must be licensed to practice the profession of law as a member of the Florida Bar. The shareholders of any member that is a professional service corporation and the members of any member that is a professional limited liability company and individual partners or shareholders of any professional service corporation partner of a partnership that is a member, must each be licensed to practice the profession of law as a member of the Florida Bar. Existing members shall have the right to admit new members subject to the restrictions of these Articles of Organization and the operating Agreement of the company. Contributions required of new members shall be determined as of the time of admission to the professional limited liability company in accordance with the Operating Agreement of this professional limited liability company.

A member's interest in the professional limited liability company may not be sold or otherwise transferred except to a person licensed to practice the profession of law in the State of Florida in accordance with the Operating Agreement of this professional limited liability company.

The undersigned, being one of the initial members of this professional limited liability company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of LAW OFFICES OF SPICER & CHAMBERS, PLLC.

Executed by the undersigned at West Palm Beach, Florida and made effective the  $\frac{27}{Max}$  day of  $\frac{Max}{2020}$ .

VID W. SPICER

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated company, at the place designated in these Articles, the undersigned states he is familiar with, accepts the obligations of, and agrees to act in such capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statute relative to the property and complete performance of his duties.

SPICER DAVIDW

2

.

.

÷

.'

1

2020 MAR 31 PM 3: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

m